Allegheny County Council

436 Grant Street, Room 119 Pittsburgh, PA 15219 Phone: 412-350-6490



Meeting Agenda - Approved

Tuesday, June 27, 2023

4:30 PM

Conference Room 1

Committee on Public Works

Jack Betkowski, Chair; Sam DeMarco, Tom Duerr, Suzanne Filiaggi, John Palmiere, Bob Palmosina and DeWitt Walton; Members

I. Call to Order

Invited Guests:

Jennifer Liptak, Allegheny County Manager or designee(s)

II. Roll Call

III. Approval of Minutes

<u>12734-23</u> Motion to approve the minutes of the June 13, 2023 meeting of the

Committee on Public Works.

IV. Agenda Items

Ordinances

12536-22 An ordinance of the County of Allegheny, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,

amending and supplementing Chapter 770 of the Allegheny County Code of Ordinances, entitled "Signs," Article I, entitled "Campaign Signs," in order to establish a mechanism for aiding the County in ensuring

compliance with the provisions of the Article.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Council Member Duerr and Council Member Macey

Legislative History

12/13/22 County Council Referred by Chair to the Committee on

Public Works

6/13/23 Committee on Public Works Held in Committee

V. Adjournment